



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - B No. - 10440 of 1982**

Jay Vansh Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Deputy Director Of Consolidation And Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Akash Jaiswara, Anil Sharma, Rishi  
Ram, Shrey Sharma, Virendra Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : S.C.

---

**Court No. - 52**

**HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.**

As per the office report dated 28.04.2026, notices have been issued to the proposed legal heirs of respondent nos.2/1, 3/1, 5/1 to 5/3.

Despite notices upon the proposed legal heirs of respondent nos.2/1, 3/1, 5/1 to 5/3, no one has put in appearance.

List this case on 14.05.2026.

**(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)**

**April 29, 2026**

Jitendra/-